TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2019-9-10

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE HOURLY RATE OF THE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, FRANK PARKERSON, FROM \$23.50 PER HOUR TO \$25.00 PER HOUR

WHEREAS, Frank Parkerson has been employed with the Township of Mansfield since the year 2001 and currently serves as the Assistant Supervisor for the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, by way of correspondence, Jeffrey Jones, Public Works Supervisor, has recommended that Mr. Parkerson be granted a raise for his outstanding work ethic and years of dedication to the township; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield to act upon said recommendation and grant a raise to Frank Parkerson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, hereby grants a pay increase from \$23.50 per hour to \$25.00 per hour, to Frank Parkerson, effective September 18, 2019.

MOTION: HIGGINS SECOND: MAGEE ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: HIGGINS, MAGEE, CAIN, DIGIUSEPPE NAYS: ABSTAIN: GABLE ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their regular meeting held on September 18, 2019 at the Mansfield Municipal Complex at 7:00 PM.

Linda Semus, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk